

\216

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9994 OF 2011

U.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,ALLAHABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date:12/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra,Adv.
For Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Alka Aggarwal,Adv.
For Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, one week's time is granted to the appellant for filing the statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER