

ö  
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9995 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA SINGH & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2014 Office Report on Default in this appeal  
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR